DOYLESTOWN BOROUGH PLANNING COMMISSION

MARCH 14, 2023 MEETING MINUTES

The meeting of the Doylestown Borough Planning Commission was held at Borough Hall at 7:30 PM on March 14, 2022. Members present were as follows:

James Lannon, Chairman
Gus Perea
Nicholas Caramenico
Andy Happ
Maryanne Baenninger
Heather Mahaley
Lynn Bush
Karyn Hyland, Director of Building and Zoning
Phil Ehlinger, Director of Planning and Public Works

In addition to Planning Commission members and Borough staff, the meeting was attended by all members of Borough Council and the Mayor, representatives of the Bucks County Planning Commission, members of several volunteer boards along with a substantial public presence.

CALL TO ORDER: The meeting was called to order at 7:30 pm by Mr. Lannon, followed by the Pledge of Allegiance in honor of Martin Corr.

MEETING MINUTES from the February 14, 2023, meeting were approved as submitted.

INTRODUCTION TO WORKSHOPS was provided by Mike Roedig from the Bucks County Planning Commission. Mike gave a brief overview of what the Implementable Comprehensive Plan will encompass. Mike facilitated breaking up the public into small breakout groups. Workshop topics this evening focused on parking, economic vitality, historic preservation, and arts and culture.

WORKSHOP BREAKOUT SESSIONS

ADJOURNMENT: There being no further business, the Commission adjourned at 9:30 pm in honor of Libby White.

Respectfully submitted, Erika Fellman